



**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 229**

November 7, 1995 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 8: delete “hours time period applicable under s. 968.075 (6g)”,  
3 as inserted by assembly amendment 2, and substitute “72 hours”.

4 **2.** Page 1, line 9: delete “time”, as inserted by assembly amendment 2, and  
5 substitute “72-hour”.

6 **3.** Page 2, line 4: after that line, delete the material inserted by assembly  
7 amendment 2.

8 **4.** Page 2, line 6: delete “hours time period applicable under sub. (6g)”, as  
9 inserted by assembly amendment 2, and substitute “72 hours”.

10 **5.** Page 2, line 15: delete “hours time period applicable under sub. (6g)”, as  
11 inserted by assembly amendment 2, and substitute “72 hours”.

12 **6.** Page 2, line 23: delete “time”, as inserted by assembly amendment 2, and  
13 substitute “72-hour”.

14 **7.** Page 3, line 5: delete “hours time period applicable under sub. (6g)”, as  
15 inserted by assembly amendment 2, and substitute “72 hours”.

